## **GREGORY C. EASTMAN**

93 Main Street Littleton, NH 03561 <u>greg@hunkins-eaton.com</u> (603) 444-3975 w (603) 616-9212 m

## **Employment:**

Hunkins & Eaton Insurance Agency, Inc., Littleton, NH President/Owner, 1991-present

## Affiliations:

Littleton Industrial Development Corporation, Littleton, NH President, Board of Directors, 2007-present Member, Board of Directors, 1996-present

Passumpsic Bank, St. Johnsbury, VT
Trustee, Board of Trustees, 2014-present
Corporator 1999-present
Chair, Board Loan Committee

Northern Community Investment Corporation, St. Johnsbury, VT Member, Board of Directors, 1999-2014; 2018-present

North Country Home Health & Hospice Agency, Littleton, NH Member, Board of Directors, 2021-present; 1994-1999

Littleton Rotary Club #6418, Littleton, NH President 1997-1998; Member 1992-present

New Hampshire Association of Insurance Agents, Concord, NH
Chairman of the Board, 2017-2018; Past Chairman of the Board, 2018-2019
Member, Board of Directors 2010-2018; 1996-2002

Passumpsic Bank, Littleton, NH Member, Board of Directors, 1999-2005

Wireless LINC, St. Johnsbury, Vt.
Member, Board of Directors, 2008-2014
President, Board of Directors, 2009-2014

North Country YMCA, Bath, NH Member, Board of Directors, 1995-2012

Littleton Area Chamber of Commerce, Littleton, NH President, Board of Directors, 1995-1997; 2004-2005 Past President, 1998-1999; 2006-2007

Married, three children.